

Market Announcement

11 June 2019

Azumah Resources Limited (ASX: AZM) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Azumah Resources Limited ('AZM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AZM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 13 June 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Anjuli Sinniah

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Suite 2, 11 Ventnor Avenue West Perth AUSTRALIA 6005

P +618 9486 7911 F +618 9481 4417

W www.azumahresources.com.au E info@azumahresources.com.au

11 June 2019

The Manager ASX Limited Level 40 Central Park St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

REQUEST FOR HALT IN TRADING OF SECURITIES

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Azumah Resources Limited requests an immediate halt in trading of the Company's securities (**Halt**) pending the release of an announcement regarding a material capital raising.

The Company requests that the Halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 13 June 2019, or when the anticipated announcement referred to above is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the Halt should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the Halt.

If you have any queries or require any clarification please call me (08) 9389 2111.

Yours faithfully

Dennis WilkinsCompany Secretary